FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 11-03-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 06753.0374

1-31-92					Attorney Docket No. 06753.0374			
		ole Commissioner of Patents and he attached original documents	10150	5710	ATTN. BOX A	ASSIGNMENTS		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			10.5.00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Takeyuki AMARI; Yoshiyuki FURUYA							s. 963/	
				Name:	Yazaki Corpo	ration	3 n.	
Additio	nal name	(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Ac	ddress:		C91	
3. Nature of conveyance:					Street Address: 1-4-28, Mita, Minatu-ku			
				City: T	okyo			
×		Assignment	Merger	Country:	JAPAN	Zip Code:		
		Security Agreement	Change of Name					
		Other		Additional	name(s) & Addr	ress(es) attached?		
Execution Date: September 29, 2000				□ Yes ⊠ No				
4.	Applica applica	tion number(s) or patent number(s tion: <u>September 29, 2000</u>): If this document is be	eing filed tog	ether with a nev	v application, the execution	on date of the	
A.	Patent Application Number(s):			B. Patent Number(s):				
		A	dditional numbers attac	hed? □ Yes	⊠ No ()	9/679634		
5.		and address of party to whom corre	spondence	6. To	otal number of a	applications and registration	ons involved:	
Namai/	20 00 rl ua	BHENGV000000026 09679634		7. To ⊠	otal fee (37 CFF	R 3.41): \$40		
02 FC:581 FINNEGAN, HENBUERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.			ARABOW, GARRETT	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)				
				Authorized	to be charged t	to deposit account		
Street A	ddress:	1300 I Street, N.W.						
City:		Washington		8. D	eposit account i	number: <u>06-0916</u>		
State:	-	DC Zip: 20	005-3315					
9.	To the	ent and signature. best of my knowledge and belief, the document.	ne foregoing information	n is true and	correct and any	y attached copy is a true o	copy of the	
David W. Hill Reg. No. 28,220		- Juid C	U. Hell		October 5, 2000	_		
		Reg. No. 28,220 Sigr		ature		Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

2

1.10172862

ATTORNEY	DOCKET	NO .

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: DISPLAY SCREEN SWITCH

for which I/WE executed herewith or on <u>Septeml</u>					
Patent on		19	(Serial No); and
	YAZAKI C				
WHEREAS, a corporation of	JAPA	N		who	ose post office
address is	-4-28, Mita, Mina		okyo. Japan	, #110	se post Office
(hereinafter referred interest in and to this invention and the Letter NOW THEREFORE, be	s invention, the ers Patent to be	applicat issued u	ion for Unitempon this appl	d States Lett ication;	ers Patent on this
which from assignee is transferred, and set of assignee, its lawful s and to this invention and all Letters Patent thereof; and I/WE here of the United States t cessors and assigns, i	hereby acknowled ver, and do hereb uccessors and ass and this applicat of the United St by authorize and o issue all Lette	dged, I/W by sell, signs, my cion, and cates whi request ers Pater	NE, as assignodessign, transolour entire relations all divisions the Commissions of the Commissions for this in	r(s), have so fer, and set ight, title, s, and contir nted thereon, ner of Patent vention to as	old, assigned, over unto the and interest in mustions thereof, and all reissues and Trademarks
AND, I/WE HEREBY consideration, communime/us respecting this when called upon to do desirable to perfect the assigns, execute all do oaths and generally do obtain and enforce probeing understood that by the assignee, its second	cate with assigned invention and test so, execute and he title to this livisional, conting everything possipper patent protections any expense incident	ee, its satify in deliver invention, ible to dent to	auccessors and any legal pro all papers thon in said ass and reissue a aid assignee, r this inventi	l assigns, any oceeding, sign at may be new signee, its supplications, its successons in the Uni	y facts known to n all lawful papers cessary or accessors and make all rightful rs and assigns, to ited States, it
Declaration and Power (Application Noapplication number of	said application	his appl when kn	ication, to in own.	nsert here in) the filing	parentheses
IN TESTIMONY WHEN 1. Full Name of Sole of Takeyuki AMARI	or First Assignor	: Assig	nor's Signatu	re	: Date :September 29, 2000
Address C/O Yazaki	Corporation uku, Susono-shi,			· ·	: Citizenship : Japan
2. Full Name of Second Yoshiyuki FURUY		: Assig	nor's signatu	Truyar	: Date September 29, 2000
Address c/o Yazaki 1500, Mish		Shizuoka	-ken, Japan		: Citizenship : Japan
3. Full Name of Third			mor's Signatu	re	: Date
Address					: Citizenship

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. . WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 011192 FRAME: 0509

RECORDED: 10/05/2000